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Eastview High School

Eastview High School, the district’s fourth comprehen-
sive high school, opened in September 1997. Eastview
High School is located in Apple Valley, adjacent to 200
acres of playing fields and recreational facilities. The
330,000 square foot facility is built to house 2,000 stu-
dents in grades 9-12 and offers: state-of-the-art classroom
design with built-in monitors, VCRs, satellite connection,
telephones and LAN/WAN connections; a technology
infrastructure that includes building-wide wireless hubs
and nearly 900 network/Internet connections with room
for additional growth; a 5:1 student to computer ratio;
computers, voice mail and e-mail for all faculty and staff;
a 650 seat Performing Arts Center with a fly loft and
scene shop; a dedicated dance studio and full-time, cur-
ricular dance program; four gyms with a running track
surrounding the main gym; a 4,500 square foot strength,
conditioning and fitness center; a two-level media center
with computerized library research capabilities and fully-
equipped television and digital editing studios.

Eastview Athletes

District 196 believes that the cocurricular program of the
school plays a substantial and important role in provid-
ing successful and meaningful experiences for students.
In addition to a comprehensive list of courses, Eastview
High School offers a wide variety of school activities to
meet students’ interests and needs. These activities are
grouped into three categories: fine/performing arts and
activities, student leadership and service, and athletics.
All students are encouraged to participate according to
their interests and abilities.

¢ Cross Country (Boys and Girls)

¢ Dance Team Performance (Girls)
¢ Football (Boys)

¢ Soccer (Boys and Girls)

e Swimming and Diving (Boys and Girls)
e Tennis (Boys and Girls)

¢ Volleyball (Girls)

¢ Dance Team Competition (Girls)
* Basketball (Boys and Girls)

e Figure Skating (Boys and Girls)

¢ Gymnastics (Girls)

¢ Hockey (Boys and Girls)

¢ Slalom Skiing (Boys and Girls)

» Nordic Skiing (Boys and Girls)

e Wrestling (Boys)

¢ Baseball (Boys)

¢ Golf (Boys and Girls)

e Lacrosse (Girls and Boys)

e Softball (Girls)

¢ Track and Field (Boys and Girls)

¢ Adapted Athletics (Boys and Girls)
o Athletic Training (Boys and Girls)
¢ Cheerleading - Sport (Girls)

¢ Cheerleading Competition

e Intramurals (Girls and Boys)

¢ Strength Training (Girls and Boys)

Radall Peterson
Principal

.'_\ b |.l.
Rob Franchino
Assistant Principal

Educational Equity

i Students Reacking Thetr el Potential

Bruce Miller
Assistant Principal

Kim Martinson
Associate Principal

Jodi Hanson
Special Assignment

Matt Percival
Assistant Principal

This program is sponsored by the Eastview Wrestling Boosters.
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Pain is Temporary,

Pride is

Forever

2014-2015 Eastview Wrestling

I his year’s season motto is “Pain is Temporary, Pride is
Forever.” The origin of this inspirational quote is

unknown, but throughout history many athletes and leaders
have stated a form of this saying.

Wrestlers on this year’s team are embracing this motto and
have some unique explanations for what it means to them:

e Working hard may hurt, but it will pay off in the end
® You can learn from defeat

¢ The harder you work, the more pride you will feel about
your accomplishments

¢ Never give up

e Pride is more important than pain

¢ Never give up because the pain it causes will not last forever
¢ Putting in work now in order to have success later

* Get the work done so you can reap the benefits

® When you are suffering in practice, you have to remember
that the pain will go away but the rewards of your suffering
will be remembered.

¢ Push yourself until you have nothing left

* Be a Beast!

¢ Giving up is worse than the pain

e [f you get knocked down, get back up for more

Wrestlers on this year’s team have set goals and they realize
they cannot simply wish for their goals to come true. In
athletics, like life, you must work hard to achieve your goals.
Wishing won't win, working will!

We have a lot of work to do this year to accomplish our goals,
but this team is ready and willing!

PRI
IS FOREVER
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EASTVIEW LIGHTNING PHOTOS — 2015
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EASTVIEW WRESTLING RAOSTER

EASTVIEW WRESTLING -

ROSTER

2014-2015
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SENIORS

Alba, Gage
Delich, Tom
Dodd, Luke %
Dravis, Casey %
Farmah, George
Gaubert, Andre
Giles, Antoine
Habeck, Zach
Hagestad, Grace
Hestness, Brett
Ibrahim, Moemen
Praus, Zach
Schliesman, Jack
Stumpf, Eric
Tallapaka, Shivang

JUNIORS
Arehart, Daniel
Dolejs, Collin
Dufty, Tim
Yusof, Hamsa
Watkins, Michael

SOPHOMORES
Abbey, Chris
Brodeur, Cory
Delich, Mike

Diaz-Dominguez,
Gustavo

Epperson, Carter

Florin, Will

Formaneck, Brendan

Gutierrez, Knowledge

Kuefler, T)

Larson, Adam

Le, Kenneth

Lindstrom, Alex

Luciano, Nate

Mackes, Kevin

Mcdevitt, Dane

Melroe, Phil

Moore, Nate

Morales, Chris

Moukrim, Mehdi

Sammon, Ben

Shahrokhi, Ali

Tse, Logan

FRESHMEN
Aden, Zach
Alba, Kobe
Bass, Adam
Brusco, Kyle
Drehmel, Noah
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Estep, Logan
Hagebock, Spencer
Haom, Jalen
Johnson, Aidan
Laflex, Jacob
Mudd, Nick
Phoulom-Smith, Manny
Plan, Blake
Schmidt, Eric
Sharp, Trever
Sprouse, Garrett
Suleman, Anwar
Watkins, Nate
West, Khoby
Yusuf, Muhsin

7TH & 8TH GRADE
Greenlee, Gage
Burdi, Alex

Brown, Elliot
Enderlein, Mason
Fredrickson, Dylan
Lesch, Josh
Selchow, Zach

* Captains

lass of 2015

) e

PRINCIPAL
Dr. Randall Peterson

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR
Matt Percival

COACHES
Kurt Habeck
Nick Fornicoia
Greg Dravis
John Prokopowicz
Jarred McCarthy
Josh Nelson
Dean Stockwell
Chad Wentzel
Minh Huynh
Chad Eul
Ryan Fulsaas
Scott Hogan

NICKNAME
Lightning

SCHOOL COLORS
Black, Blue, Silver, White

MANAGERS
Grace Florin
Steffi Frederickson
Marissa Munos
Brooke Van Overbeke
Morgan Van Waes
Allyson Tuthill
Alyssa Bernloeher
Skylynn Dunkley
Alexa Hort
Erin Kronabetter
Skylar Young
Kamea Green
Jheta'li Gutierrez
Abby Hallstrom
Brianna Peterman
Rachel Schmidt
Kayla Thomas
Rayanne Hedges
Rachel Munos
Jazmine Okongo-Gwoke
Hannah Runge

PHOTOGRAPHER
Derek Dravis
Mark Mackes

CONFERENCE
South Suburban

SECTION
3AAA

PAIN IS TEMPORARY, PRIDE IS FOREVER 5




1 CAPTAINS AND LETTERMEN

Luke Dodd

wrestling next fall.

Luke is a 4 time wrestling letterman. His
accomplishment of wrestling in the state
tournament is definitely a highlight. His
intense style of wrestling will help him
achieve even greater things this season. Luke's
goal of placing in state is what motivates him
everyday. Luke plans to attend college and

Varsity Captains

Casey Dravis

Casey is very active at EVHS in football,
baseball, LINC, and The Flash. He is a veteran
of the sport and is exciting to watch. His hard
work this summer has helped him improve
his skills. He has a goal of going to state this
season. Casey plans to attend college in the
fall.

Chris Abbey

Chris is new to the sport
of wrestling. He works
hard in the wrestling
room to improve his
skills everyday. You will
see him in the lower
weights this year.

Gage Alba

Gage's powerful style is
fun to watch. He is
hoping to stay healthy
so he can compete this
season. Look for him in
the middle weights this
year. On the mat he
likes to use the fireman's
carry to score points. He
would like to attend college next year.

Mike Delich

Mike’s powerful
wrestling style will be
very exciting to watch
for years to come. His
success on the mat
included winning the
9th grade state tourney
last year. He is a multi-
sport athlete and will be
fun to watch in the future,

Tom Delich

Tom participates in
wrestling, football and
track. His all around
wrestling skills will help
him to be successful
individually and as a
team member. His
future plans are to
attend Bethel College
and participate in football.

6 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

Returning Lettermen

Collin Dolejs

Collin’s unorthodox
style of wrestling makes
him a very exciting
wrestler to watch. His
hard work will benefit
the team and help him
achieve his individual
goals.

Tim Duffy

Big Tim will be the rock
at the end of many of
the team duals this year.
He is a multi-sport
athlete which helps him
compete at his best.
Tim's competitive
nature will keep him in
the mix this season.

George Farmah

George placed 2nd in
state and was voted MVP
last year. His continued
hard work will help him
achieve the high goals
he has set for himself.
He also participated on
the soccer team this fall.
George hopes to attend

college and wrestle in the future.

Brendan Formaneck

Brendan will be
wrestling in the lower
weights this year. His
ability to score points
from any position makes
him an exciting wrestler
to watch,

Gage Greenlee

Gage will be in the
lighter weights this year.
In the off season he has
worked hard to improve
his wrestling skills. He is
an 8th grader this year
so we will see him
wrestling for many years
to come.

Zach Habeck

Zach has spent many
hours in the wrestling
room this past summer
and in the fall partici-
pated in football. We
will be seeing his double
in many of his matches
this year. He also excels
in the classroom. His
future plans include going to college.

Brett Hestness

Brett is a multi-sport
athlete. He has also
spent many hours in the
weight room this past
year preparing for the
upcoming season. His
wrestling goals are to
place in the section.
Brett plans to attend
college in the fall.

TJ Kuefler

T} is new to the sport of
wrestling. His athletic
ability makes him fun to
watch. We will see him
wrestling in the lighter
weights again year.

Alex Lindstrom

Alex is a multi-sport
athlete. He is a 3-time
letter winner and will
wrestle in the middle
weights this year. He has
over 70 wins on the
varsity and hopefully
many more to come,

Zach Praus

Zach has wrestled for
many years and keeps
improving all the time.
His single is his favorite
move and his goal is to
wrestle on the varsity -
team. Zach plans to
attend Augustana
College this fall.

Jack Schliesman

Jack is a multi-sport
athlete. He looks
forward to the 3rd
period in his matches
where he excels. Look
for him to be wrestling
in the upper weights.
Jack's goal is to go to
state. He will be

attending UMD in the fall.

Go Eastview Lightning
Victory is our game.
Blaze a trail of glory
Marching on to fame.

Feel the mighty thunder,
Flash that fills the sky.
Blue, black and white won't
Give up the fight,

CAPTAINS AND LETTERMEN |

Eric Stumpf

Eric puts the team first
by wrestling wherever
he is needed. He is a
multi-sport athlete and
excels in the classroom.
His skills will help him
achieve his goal of
wrestling on the section
team. Eric plans to

School Song g

attend collége in the fall.

We're the lightning from
Eastview High.

Eastview Lightning
Fight, fight, fight.

Go, fight, win tonight!

2014 SECTION 3AAA ACADEMIC TEAM

126
132
138
145

—

—

rd -1'4i"

Zach Habeck
Eric Stumpf
Alex Lindstrom
Casey Dravis

152 Billy Marks

160 Jacob Rukavina
170 Jordan Swanson
182 Luke Dodd

195 Nick Pegelow
220 Tom Delich

PAIN IS TEMPORARY, PRIDE IS FOREVER 7




LIBHTNING WRESTLING — FRESHMEN ‘ LIGHTNING SUPPDRT

earrals WRESTLING Takedowns 9th Grade State
Nearea e Fedon Var5|ty and Junior Varsity Managers

1998 : 2006
Adam Johnson : Scott Hogan - 1st
Brian Nold _ Ty Groskreutz
Adam Fokken - 1st
Don Wachter : 2007
. Brad Hogan - 6th
1999 : Ben Bowar - 6th
1999 Team ¢ Cody Groskreutz - 7th
1th Place Honors Joey Scott - 8th

Mikey Fornicoia - 5th

Alyssa Bernloeher Kamea Green Jheta'li Gutierrez

Eric Lemm - 8th : 2008
David Pudwill - 4th ¢  Brad Hogan - 2nd
: Matt Galloway
2000
Brian Lewis - 6th 2009
Pat Dea Kai Matsuhashi
John Getzke '
Andrew Lenertz : 2010
Anthony Munos - 8th
2001 : Rico Davis
2001 Team : Jabri Guy
State Champions == ; B P Hannah R Rachel Schmid Kayla Th Skylar Y
) - Ra M i ianna Peterman annah Runge el Schmidt ayla Thomas ar Youn
2014-2015 FRESHMAN SCHEDULE Steve Davis - 1st 201 AMIOT T ongGwoke i ’ ’
Sean Dwyer - 1st & Jack Buck - 8th
DATE OPPONENT SITE T | Ryan Langlais - 2nd G
Fri-Sat, Nov. 8 or 9 Commitment Night Eastview 6:30 pm Eric Yuen - 4th 2012 FreShman Ma nagers Photoarapher
Monday, Nov. 18 Practice Begins Eastview 2:45 pm Kyle Fokken - 6th  ; Kevin McComb - 2nd 1 =i 2L
Y = 9 29l Pat Dea — 8th : Luke Dodd - 3rd ¥
Saturday, Nov. 23  Eastview (K-8) Tournament Eastview 8:00 am David Hilden — 8th ¢  Tom Delich - 4th
Tuesday, Nov. 26  Intra Squad Meet Eastview 7:30 pm Kevin Eich 0 R S
(Parent Open House @ 6:00pm) Jeremiah Foertsch ~ :  Casey Dravis - 6th
. . H Zach P
Tuesday, Dec. 3 Park / Henry Sibley Eastview 4:30 pm 1w Lzl : ek
Friday, Dec. 6 Eastview Invitational Eastview 5:00 pm 2002 : 2013
Tuesday, Dec. 10 Cretin-Derham Hall / St. Thomas St. Thomas 4:30 pm Tyler Cookas DDa“ieI]\AAIr)eha."
. j . : ol H ane McDevitt
Saturday, Dec. 14  East Ridge Ruckus (9th-JV) Concordia University 9:00 am Sa”%!n‘;ygsies’“h i Matt Schumann : 4 f
Sunday, Dec. 15 Spaghetti Dinner / Silent Auction Rosemount Legion 4:30 pm Scott Polansky : Grace Florin Steffi Frederickson Marissa Munos Allyson Tuthill Brooke Van Overbeke Morgan Van Waes Derek Dravis
Tuesday, Dec. 177  Rosemount / South St. Paul Eastview 4:30 pm Troy Fokken : 2

Gage Greenlee

Saturday, Jan. 4 Eastview Team Tournament Eastview 9:00 am ITiE] i Mike Delich - 1st f Di .
Tuesday, Jan.7  Hastings / Eagan Eagan 4:30 pm Troy Fokken - 4th | Board of Directors A Message from the President

Tuesday, Jan. 14 Richfield / Farmington Eastview 4:30 pm Justin Armstrong President................... Kristen & Bill Dodd Eastview Wrestling Boosters
Saturday, Jan. 18 State Team Tourney (Need to qualify) Hastings 9:30 am logh]ﬁtf?r:er VP Marketing/Comm. . . .., . Chris & Brenda Dolejs e L el Bt VB
Saturday, Jan. 25  Region 4 Individual Tourney Richfield 9:00 am Andrew Nelson VP Operations .............. Tonya & Steve Praus active organization of wrestling parents, families, coaches, school officials, community
Saturday, Feb. 1 State Individual Tourney (Need to qualify) Champlin Park 8:00 am Matt Neutz : Treasurer . ................. Nicole & Bob Delich sponsors, & wrestling er}t}}:usiz;[stslwho partner togethzlzr_ to support ou}rl wrestlin}g
: | . - Secretary. . . . ... ... .. Mark & Mariella Mackes program at Eastview High School. Our constant goal is promoting the sport o
atiay oy Suiln Slarise bt (B0 Lavserlls Soniln Z:00fam 2004 - | ry . . wrestling & facilitating a rewarding & memorable experience for our student-athletes
Sunday, March 16  Wrestling Banquet RosemountCC  4:30 pm Dan Getzke - 8th Concessions Coordinator . . Claude & Chris Stumpf & their families.
Kennedy Mans : Takedown Cancer Chair........... .. Traci Dravis EWB meet every month & all wrestler parents are encouraged to attend &
Jake Neutz ThunderBolts Liaison . . . ........... Mike Hogan participate. Feel free to e-mail billdodd @doddsales.com or call 612-839-9218 with

9th Grade Sgate ] 9th.G‘rade State X . Justin Peterson : { EVAA Liai Travis Le any questions regarding meeting times or participation opportunities.

Team Championships Individual ChamplonShlps Ryan Stepan : vl  naad i ook - ol e Thanks to all Eastview parents, families, & supporters investing their valuable time

2000 - Consolation Champions 1999 - 11th Place : EVHS Head Coach.......... Shelly & Kurt Habeck and talents to serve on the EWB board, committees, & leadership positions! Your

2002 - State Team Qualifier 2001 - State Champions 2005 : support of Eastview wrestling, middle school wrestling, EVAA wrestling, &

2003 - State Team Qualifier p 2005 Team : = Thunderbolts Freestyle/Greco wrestling is a critical factor in the ability of EWB to

2004 - State Team Qualifier 2005 - 3rd Place 3rd Place Honors Grade Repl'esentatlves provide services and support for our wrestlers and coaches.

2005 - State Team 10th Place 2012 - State Runner-up Trevor Gordon - 2nd  } 12th Grade Rep. .......... Rita & [immie Gaubert Thanks to our coaching staff on their consistency & leadership in guiding our

. Will Jackson - 2nd ~ § student-athletes to success on the mat, in the classroom, & developing the quality
;ggg i :tate ';eam SQEa[l,llﬁer Trevor Flaten - 4th 11th Grade Rep. ......... Natalie & Mike Greenlee foundation learned from this incredible sport that will pay huge dividends in their
- State Team 8th Place :
- - - Bryan Okonek - 6th  } e lciano future careers.

2009 - State Team Consolation Finalists Zack Fanth - 7th  } eI S A ) Do SN S “Pain is Temporary, Pride is Forever” — what a fitting motio for our team’s focus

2012 - State Team Consolation Finalists Alex Makabe 9th GradeRep. ................ Patti & Eric Estep in earning another successful season. On behalf of EWB, we wish the best of luck to

2013 - State Team Qualifier Scott Kenning : Alumni Committee Chair ... .. ... .. Mike Hogan all of our wrestlers and coaches. Go Lightning!

2014 - State Team Qualifier — Kristen & Bill Dodd

8 EASTVIEW WRESTLING PAIN IS TEMPORARY, PRIDE IS FOREVER 9




‘ COACHING STAFF

EASTVIEW WRESTI.ING

STAFF

COACHI

Kurt Habeck - Head Coach

four years.

Kurt Habeck, a native of Winona, Minnesota, has been a social studies
teacher, wrestling and football coach, and weight room instructor for twenty-

Kurt was a graduate of Augsburg College where he competed in wrestling
and was a captain on the NCAA III National Championship Team.
Individually, Kurt was a two-time MIAC Conference Champ and a NCAA Il
All-American and an Academic All-American. He was a varsity starter all four
years as Augsburg placed eighth, third, second, and first nationally. Kurt met
his wife, Shelly, at Augsburg. They have a 20-year-old daughter named
Hannah, a 17-year-old son named Zachary, 14-year -old daughter named
Erinn, and a 11-year-old named Luke. Kurt and his family reside in Apple
Valley. When not involved with school related activities, Kurt enjoys spending
his time hunting, fishing, and training for fitness.

Nick Fornicoia - Assistant Coach

Nick Fornicoia is entering his seventeenth year at
Eastview High School. He is an English teacher,
Television Production Teacher, weight room
instructor, and assistant wrestling coach. Fornicoia
wrestled for Augsburg College and captured an
individual National Championship his senior
year. Fornicoia finished his career as a three-time
All-American. In his era, the Auggies placed
second, first, second, and first in four national
tournaments. Coach Fornicoia is the Publicity Chair for the Minnesota
Wrestling Coaches Association. Fornicoia enjoys reading and watching
the Minnesota Twins in the off season. Nick and his wife Mara have two
daughters, Sofia (6) and Amelia (2).

Ryan Fulsaas — Assistant Coach

Ryan Fulsaas is in his second year on the Fastview
Wrestling staff. He grew up in Decorah, lowa and
graduated from Decorah High School as a four-
sport athlete. During his time DHS he lettered
multiple years in wrestling, football, track and
baseball. His prep career record in wrestling was
117-12 with 68 wins. e went 40-0 with 28 pins
his senior year setting a new high school record
8 for most pins in single season. Following high
school Ryan was recruited to wrestle for the University of lowa Hawkeyes.
While wrestling for the Hawks he was a four-time letter winner, three-
time Academic Big Ten receipent, and as a senior earned All American
honors at the 197 Ib. weight class with a second place finish in both the
NCAA Championship and the Big Ten Conference Championship. He
graduated with a degree in Elementary Education. Currently Ryan is
employed as an account manager at Five Star Professional in Eagan.
During his spare time he enjoys spending time with his family which
includes his daughter Grace, 9 years old, son Luke, 6 years old, and
fiancée Bre. He also enjoys making woodworking projects, working out,
softball, golf, hunting, downhill skiing and cycling.

10 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

John Prokopowicz - Assistant Coach

John is currently living in Inver Grove Heights,
and currently teaches at Eastview High School as
a special education teacher. John is in his first year
of coaching at Eastview. He graduated from
Simley High School in 2008 and was a captain of
the 07-08 varsity wrestling team. During his prep
career, John was a 4-time state qualifier and was
part of a state champion team in 2008. In his free
time, John enjoys going out to the east coast and

Josh Nelson - Assistant Coach

Coach Josh Nelson is in his ninth year coaching at
Eastview. He is a 2006 graduate of Eastview High
School. Currently Josh lives in Eagan. In High
School Josh was a three-time varsity starter, and
was also captain senior year. In his free time he
enjoys fishing, wakeboarding, snowboarding,
working out, and watching movies.

Jarred McCarthy - Assistant Coach

Jarred McCarthy, from Farmington, Minnesota is
starting his sixth year as an assistant wrestling
coach here at Lastview. Jarred wrestled for
Farmington High School with career highlights of
placing fourth in state his sophomore year, and
winning state at 140 lbs. his junior year. Jarred
also competed at Augustana College for three
years as a 141/149 pounder. Aside from wrestling
Jarred enjoys backpacking, canoeing, biking, and
traveling, ]arred recently got married to [astview teacher Maggie
Endersbe.

Greg Dravis - Assistant Coach

Coach Greg Dravis, is in his twenty-ninth year of
teaching Physical Education at Scott Highlands
Middle School. He has also coached wrestling at
SHMS, RHS and AVHS during that time. Raised in
Staples, MN, Greg was a three-time state place
winner in high school wrestling and was a two-
time team State Champion. As a graduate of the
University of Minnesota-Morris, he was a two-
year captain and completed his senior year as a
NAIJA Wrestling National Champion. Greg and his wife Traci, have two
sons Derek (graduate in 2013) and Casey a senior. In Greg's spare time
he likes to spend time with his family. He also enjoys northern
Minnesota where he likes to hunt and fish.

Chad Eul - Assistant Coach

Chad is in his eighth year of coaching at Eastview.
He graduated from Eastview in 2006 where he was
a Captain and State Qualifier. While at Eastview
Chad also participated in football and baseball.
Chad graduated in May 2010 from Gustavus
Adolphus College with a degree in Finance. While
at Gustavus Chad competed on the Baseball Team.
Chad recently was married to Chelsea.

[

Dean Stockwell - Assistant Coach

Dean Stockwell, a native of Owatonna, Minnesota
graduated from Mankato State University where
he was a two-year participant in a nationally-
ranked wrestling program. Dean moved to Apple
Valley in 1996 and has been involved in the base-
ball, football and wrestling youth sports pro-
grams. 2014-15 will be Dean's sixth year as an
assistant coach with the Ninth Grade program.
Dean has been married to Jenna for 20 years and
they have a 19 year old son, AJ and a 17 year old son, Adam. Dean works
for the St. Paul Park Refining Company/SuperAmerica and when not in-
volved with work or youth sports, enjoys hunting, fishing, reading and
spending time with family.

COACHING STAFF ‘

Chad Wentzel - Assistant Coach

Coach Chad Wentzel is from Pipestone, Min-
nesota. While in high school Chad wrestled in the
heavyweight class and played football. He is in his
fifth year assisting the Eastview wrestling program.
He is also a coach in the football program. Coach
Wentzel played football at Dakota State Univer-
sity in Madison, South Dakota for two seasons.
' He graduated from Minnesota State University-
S Mankato and has been teaching at a private
school in Prior Lake for ten years. He is married to Julie and they have
one child, Maddie, who is 5 years old. In his spare time he enjoys spend-
ing time with his family and outdoor activities.

Minh Huynh - Assistant Coach

Minh is currently living in Apple Valley and was
recently married to Nicole. Minh is in his fifth year
of coaching at Eastview High School. Minh grad-
uated from Eastview High in 2006 and was a co-
captain of the 05-06 varsity wrestling team.
During his prep career, Minh was a 3-time state
qualifier with a 4th place finish as a junior. In his
free time, Minh enjoys competing in marathons
and triathlons when he is not working and assist-

ing with wrestling.

Scott Hogan — Assistant Coach

Coach Scott Hogan is in his third year as an
assistant coach at Eastview High School. In
previous years he has helped out with the high
school pre-season and with the youth program.
Graduating from Eastview in 2009, he was a four-
time wvarsity starter acquiring 129 wins. He
graduated from University of Wisconsin-LaCrosse,
where he wrestled four years placing 2nd and 3rd
nationally multiple times as a team. He aspires to
go to grad school to become a physical therapist. Besides wrestling he
enjoys playing the guitar, motorcycling, water-sports, outdoor activities,
working out, and going out with friends.

PAIN IS TEMPORARY, PRIDE IS FOREVER 11




WRESTLING CAMPS SUMMER WRESTLING 2014

Augsburg Techni Oklahoma State Team Camp 2014

A

ﬂ' A = i " “

AUGSBURG Y VI
WRESTLING garmy | ST

P '-' '

AUGSBURp

(RESTLIV

Gold
Luke Dodd

Silver

Brendan Formaneck, Zach Habeck,
Zach Praus

Bronze

Alex Lindstrom, Casey Dravis,
Brett Hestness, Carter Epperson,
Will Florin, Tim Duffy, Nate Luciano,
Collin Dolejs, Eric Stumpf,
George Farmah
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EV Wrestling Clinic 2014

Greenleaf Elementary

Diamond Path Elementary

Pre-K - 1stGradeL = 2n 5th Grade
Highland Elementary

Pre-K - 1st Grade

2nd - 5th Grade

14 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

| MIDDLE SCHOOL WRESTLING

EVAA Wrestling 2014

1st - 2nd Grade 3rd - 5th Grade
IE] " .- Ae ‘IE‘” W A * Lé_j | T T

EV Cyclones

EV Typhoons

EV Typoons

EV Typhoons
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I MIDDLE SCHODOL WRESTLING

Middle School Wrestl
Bhre_e. a

\-‘Ltﬁlw" :

ACK HA B
Angsruin /5

Falcon Ridge Middle School

Coaches: Pete Sentry
FALCON RIDGE FALCONS

Mitch Arnold
Elliot Brown
Paxton Creese
Mason Enderlein
Max Inderlein
Evan Erickson
Colby I'lake
Sean Flynn
James Goetz
Rutger Haines
Brandon Pehrson

16 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

ing

i PaN
Black Hawk Middie School

Coaches: Mike Hogan, Tyler Griffith  —5anTreRs
BLACK HAWKS PANTHERS

Chris Collier
Trestyn Comer
Michael Dara
Travis Faulkner
Quinn Hoffman
Hassan Jama
Hussien Jama
Shawn Johnson
Ty'Rell Jones
Danny Marble
Oliver Matte
Sebastian Matte
Marcus McGinley

Silas Means
Hon Pidor
Jack Riehle
Patrick Rouse
Rook Rowe
Denis Shtern
Evan Storcamp
Quintcy Suggs
Jaden Townsend
Will Trojack

TJ Waltzer
Nathan White
Lucas White

Scott Highlands Middle School

Coaches: Dan Crone, Todd Frost

SCOTT HIGHLANDS @.im

Elijah Beckfeld
Alex Burdi
Trevon Cherry
Dylan Fredrickson
Andrew Gerisch
Austin Gerisch
Raymond Gerisch
Noah Haidar
Amari llarris
Elante Harris
Harrison Hetlund
Cassius Howard

Kuka Kusenseoa
Josh Lesch
Peyton McGowan
William Mehan
Connor Meixell
Reid Olson
Logan O'Neil
Zachary Selchow
Kian Tulk
Cedric Warner
Brian Zurich
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2013-2014 Dual Meet Results 2014 Team Recognition
o A . LETTER WINNERS Tyler Lindgren EV EV EV EV ALL CONFERENCE
Varsity Dual Meet Results Junior Varsity Dual Meet Results Gage Greenlee BV Billy Marks VOBV RV George Farmah
Mike Delich EV Ricky Martinez EV Alex Lindstrom
Overall Record: 21 Wins 5 Losses Overall Record: 13 Wins 5 Losses Brendan Formaneck EV Nick Pegelow EV EV BV Billy Marks
Conference Record: 5 Wins 3 Losses Conference Record: 5 Wins 4 Losses Alex Lindstrom EV EV EV Jacob Rukavina EV EV EV EV EV Luke Dodd
) i j EV EV i
S o 60 Burnsville 15 Win 5th Place Sclasuth Sli.lllburban Conference - 1?01118 fo(;le,s Ez B Jordan Swanson EV Nick Pegelow
Eastview 34 Lakeville South 31 Wi Eastview 63 urnsville 3 n ey
Eastview 62 St. Paul Central 12 W:E Eastview 39 Lakeville South 16 Win Gavin Greenlee EV. EV MANAGERS ALL CONFERENCE
Eastview 33 Woodbury 34 Loss Eastview 51 St. Paul Central 9 Win ' Zach Machacek EV Brianna Peterman BV HONORABLE MENTION
i Eastview 27 Woodbur 16 Win Kieran Mackes EV Rachel Schmidt EV Casey Dravis
Eastview 21 Rosemount 45 Loss y v
i i i Eastview 30 Rosemount 35 Loss Gage Alba EV LEV Rayanne Hedges E EV Jordan Swanson
Eastview 38 Bloomington 23 Win s
' - i Eastview 68 Henry Sible 12 Win Tom Delich EV BV EV Rachel Munos o Jack Buck
Eastview 48 Northfield 23 Win y y : Kk .
i i i Eastview 36 Bloomington 45 Loss Luke Dodd EV EV EV EV  Jazmine Okongo-Gwoke — EV Tim Duffy
Eastview 43 Henry Sibley 28 Win g J ) H h R oV
Eastview 37 Shakopee 36 Win Eastview 49 Northfield 3 Win Casey Dravis EV.EV EV annal) SUnes
Eastvi den Prairi : Eastview 49 Eden Prairie 18 Win George Farmah EV EV EV SOUTH SUBURBAN
astview 41 Eden Prairie 17 Win I CONFERENCE RECORDS
Eastview 57 Brooklyn Center 12 Win Eastview 27 Shakopee 48 Loss Andre Gaubert . L
Eastview 32 Glencoe Silver Lake 31 Win Eastview 38 Eagan 17 Win Zach Habeck 0 B0 B ApplelValley iy
Eastview 35 Lakeville North 23 Win Eastview 35 Lakeville North 27 Win Brett Hestness EV EV EV Prlor.Lake 7-1
Eastview 33 Eagan 26 Win Eastview 19 Apple Valley 61 Loss Andrew Morgenstern EV  EV Eastview 5-3
Eastview 38 Lakeville North 29 Win Eastview 57 Rochester Century 0 Win Zach Praus B ReS eIt 559
Eastview 4 Apple Valley 72 Foes Eastview 50 Faribault 15 Win ]a;k Schliesman EV EV EV Lakev1l.le North 4-4
Eastview 74 Rochester Century 6 Win Eastview 44 Armstrong 9  Win Eric Stumpf e BBy Bloomington =
Eastview 57 Faribault 6 Win Eastview 22 Prior Lake 45 Loss Carter Adolphsen EV Eagan 3-5
Eastview 68 Armstrong 0 Win Eastview 46 Chaska/Chanhassen 18 Win ]CE;iCkBUCCk ] EX gz Ez ILB,akEVll.llel South é-;
Eastview 17 Prior Lake 48 Loss — e O LU .
Eastview 50 White Bear Lake 10 Win individual Tournaments Eddie Delgado BV EV
Eaciel 54 Maple Grove 18 Win Sparta Scramble No team scores
Eastview 58 Goodhue 9 Win Burnsville Invitational 1st Place
Eastview 50 Chaska-Chanhassen 19 Win Lightning Invitational No team scores 201 S A‘A' d
Eastview 54 Henry Sibley 20 Win Armstrong Tourney No team scores Most Valuable Varsity 4 €ason aras Scholar Athlete Award
Eastview 26 Rosemount 39 Loss Cougar JV Invitational - Silver ~ 1st Place Wrestler of the Year Academic Club — Academic Club — 3-D Club Nick Pegelow
Jacob Rukavina Gold (3.6-4.0) Silver (3.0-3.59)  Membership e e
Eastview Duals 2nd Place George Farmah Noah Drehmel Gage Greenlee Collin Dolejs k Buck
Northfield Duals 1st Place PR A ey Eric Schmidt Logan Estep Luke Dodd - l]a - ‘(‘1
Richfield Duals 1st Place eIk Cory Brodeur Jayden Welborn Casey Dravis yler Lindgren
Armstrong Duals 1st Place Freshman Dual Meet Results Wrestler ° the Year Sebastian Castellanos  Chris Abbey George Farmah John Rodin Service Award
individual Tournaments Overall Record: 11 Wins 6 Losses TaclehiliEspdh t(\:ml;e DEehCh Brendan Formaneck  Zach Habeck e aratial Rorcacraadt
Bi-State Classic 2nd in Division, Section Record: 7 Wins 2 Losses Most Valuable Freshman Kamfr thpf Nkt 1) Kuefler Zach Pra‘]“
7ih Overal wiestier of the Year __[SNRRNN e Lucano Nick Pegel [ ostWins ]
: o ection Duals - Alex Lindstrom Nate Luciano Nick Pegelow
Burnsville Invitational 1st Place , , N bl 8 .
Eastview Invitational 3rd Place Eastv!ew @ P . el an Luke DOdd, Kevin Mad@? Jacob _RUkaVin Vi HlickiBegelow 37
) Eastview 42 Henry Sibley 39 Win Most Improved Casey Dravis Dane Mcdevitt Alex Lindstrom JV  Zach Praus 24
Mound Westonka Invite 4th Place E 2 : P i .
astview 66 St. Thomas 21 Win Wrestler of the Year Andre Gaubert Graham Mitchell Brendan Formaneck 9th Dane Mcdevitt 24
Eastview 75 Cretin-Derham Hall 18 Win Zach Habeck
201423015 Team. Managers Eastview 54 Rosemount 37 Win Jordan'Swansan Brett Hestness Ao Freshman 3-D Club
i = Eastview 25 South St. Paul 51 Loss Most Improved Freshman Andrew Morgenstern [ ogan Tse Membership V  Jacob Rukavina 21
Eastview 27 Hastings 51 Loss Wrestler of the Year Zach Praus Brandon Vang Carter Epperson IV Zach Praus 16
Eastview 37 Eagan 36 Win Carter Epperson Elricksrt’umll)f Nick Adams Dane Mcdevitt Collin Dolejs 16
Eastview 66 Richfield 6 Win ick Pegelow Collin Doleis Nate Moore .
Eastview 51 Farmington 21 Win Jacob Rukavina Zach Macha]cek 9th - Dane Mcdevitt 18
Eastview Team Tournament 5th Place S VI e WS e . it Tom Delich Most Takedowns
Eastview 30 Forest Lake 48 Loss Mike Delich Aly Hanson Grace Hagestad V. Nick Pegelow 103
. = . = = = Erin Kronabetter Jack Schli )
Eastview 69 Eden Prairie 18 Win Junior Varsity — Varsity Emily Pauly SDCESI AT IV Nick Adams 33
Eastview 27 Coon Rapids 54 Loss Drill Partner Award Nicole Vogelgesang g-?fm Carlson 9th Carter Epperson 42
Eastview 36 Mounds View 32 Win Billy Marks Brianna Peterman b 5’ Mgrks - .
! : Rachel Schmidt ](.)r q D Lansom MOS‘! eam Points
Team State Tournament | - Freshman Drill Partner Award Tia Donlan Kavi
. d \Y Jacob Rukavina 175
Eastview 12 Waconia 58 Loss REETea50 Rayanne Hedges Skylar Young
Eastview 43 Mounds View 31 Win Rachel Munos JV Zach Praus 126
Eastview 34 Becker 39 Loss 9th Dane Mcdevitt 140

18 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

Hannah Runge
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| SOuUuTH SUBURBAN CONFERENCE AND SECTION 3AAA

‘ VARSITY STATISTICS & RECORDS

* <> >
South Suburban Conference - 2013-2014 VARSITY CAREER 2013-2014 Varsity Statistics
Team
RECORDS Win Loss TD F3 MAJ. TF. Pin Points
SOUTH SUBURBAN CONFERENCE STATE PLACE WINNERS SOUTH SUBURBAN o I e
CONFERENCE TEAMS & FALLS Ly R L U S N S SO W LU W -
WT NAME PLACE TEAM WT NAME PLACE TEAM e s e - = Gage Alba SRR 7RIS T S O TR ORNS i 15
106 Kyle Rathman 3rd Apple Valley 160 Jacob Rukavina  3rd Eastview " Scott Hogan ‘09 66 ﬁd]: BUdIf . 2g Z 3 Z 12 g ; ? (1) 8 12 lig
106  Naser Ali 6th Eagan 160 Sean O'Neil 5th Prior Lake 1. Apple Valley 8-0 Ryan Langlais ‘04 55 Tc:meDDeelilc; 1 6 17 13 3 3 3 1 0 3 58
113  Wade Sullivan 1st Lakeville North 160 Jackson Graham  6th Apple Valley 2 Prior Lake 7.1 WINS Luke Dodd 32 13 64 31 18 15 19 5 2 8 132
120 Gannon Volk 4th Apple Valley 170 Mark Hall 1st Apple Valley 3. Eastvi = iA(;tch I;ef;(ulgel ‘12158 Collin Dolejs 3 3 3 4 1 0 Y 0 0 2 18
. 3 astview & ‘01 147 7
120 Dylan Sogge 6th Prior Lake 182 Bobby Stevenson  1st Apple Valley I s i , Qasey Dravis 24 12 2= 24 12 2 19 3 0 - 12
J , 3 Rosemount 5.3 Ryan Langlais 04 139 Tim Duffy 18 10 28 15 7 3 2 0 0 12 90
126 George Farmah 2n Eastview 195 Gable Stevenson 2nd  Apple Valley . TEAM POINTS George Farmah 35 6 74 30 17 1 8 5 3 1 149
132 Maolu Woiwor 1st  Apple Valley 195 Rylee Streifel 3rd  Prior Lake 5. Lakeville North 4-4 Adam Fokken 01 727 Brendan Formaneck 16 17 27 16 9 7 7 3 0 6 81
132 Adam Hedin 4th Rosemount 195 Tristyn Hanson 5th Lakeville North 6. Bloomington 3.5 Mitch Rechtzigel 12 674 Gag.e Greenlee 7 6 11 5 1 3 4 0 1 5 41
138 Seth Gross 1st Apple Valley 220 Alex Hart 1st Prior Lake Ryan Langlais 04 o2 Gavin Gleenlee 19 22 = - . : d 2 . 12 L
6. [Eagan 3-5 EDOWNS Zach Habeck 18 22 50 47 10 8 6 3 0 7 93
145 Brock Morgan 3rd Apple Valley 220 Paul Cheney 2nd  Apple Valley 7 Lakeville South ) ) TAK_ Brett Hestness 2 9 4 2 0 1 1 0 1 10
145 Blake Carlisle 5th  Prior Lake 285 Luis Pinto st Prior Lake ’ eville sout 7 e Recht?,lgel ,12 o4 T) Kuefler 1 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
. 8 B 1 0-8 Ryan Langlais 04 449 Tvler Lind
152 Davionte Young  5th Apple Valley 285 Payton Otterdahl 4th Rosemount j BUITCVIEE : g Ylex Einderen 8 2 2 e 3 . 3 g 1 2 L
Adam Fokken 01 349 .
160 Lucas Westrich 2nd Lakeville North : AlLndSirom 28 = 73 2 - 1 i - - 5 i
NEAR FALLS Billy Marks 21 17 31 37 20 1 2 5 1 7 o1
N Mikey Fornicoia ‘02 166 Andrew Morgenstern 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
SeCtIOI'I BAAA - 201 4 Minh Huynh ‘06 148 Nick Pegelow 37 7 103 37 11 6 16 4 3 15 175
Scott Hogan ‘09 145 Zach Praus 1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Rukavi
SECTION 3AAA SECTION 3AAA SECTION 3AAA TEAMS oo TREVERSALSES o e S R T U N R B R
ony Munos
STATE PLACE WINNERS TOURNAMENT RESULTS TR ool k O s N D G ————
WT NAME PLACE TEAM WT NAME PLACE Burnsville Josh Weinberg 10 87 Jordan Swanson 20 13 29 19 20 8 3 3 0 2 84
106 Kyle Rathman 3rd Apple Valley 106 Brendan Formaneck 5th EAM
106 [NaSesali Gl “Edgan 13 Gavin Greenlee 6th e TY Win L SE?[? ONET R Torqll;?LSNFs MAJ. TF. Falls Poi
120  Gannon Volk 4th Apple Valley East Ridge VARSI SEASON L e e
120 Zach Habeck 6th i
126 George Farmah 2nd Fastview . Eastview Team Totals 395 243 816 466 192 134 195 50 24 155 1860
8 ) 126 George Farmah 1st Sy RECORDS
132  Maolu Woiwor 1st Apple Valley 132 Eric St f sth Henry Sibley
sl FaLLS 2013-2014 Junior Varsity Statisti
138  Seth Cross 1st Apple Valley 138 Alex Lindstrom 3$ P o Adam Fokken '01 28 = Uunior varsli y atIStICS
Casey Dravis 4 ar 7 Team
145 Brock Morgan 3rd Apple Valley L y Nate Kocer 03 28 . ;
145  Blake Carlisle 5th Prior Lake 152 Billy Marks 4th b o il donreoriauig i 24 vf\nr'iSt::]'; b W;zn LO:S Tg Eo Rl N|;)2 N':)S Mﬁ)‘]' T'g. PI; Pollgts
) ike Abebe
152 Jose Rodriguez 4th Henry Sibley 160 Jacob Rukavina 2nd . WINS Nick Adams G N S R I DT
152 Davionte Young 5th Apple Valley 170 Jordan Swanson 3rd Mitch Rechtzigel ”12 39 Carter Adolphsen 17 4 12 3 8 1 3 1 0 9 94
160  Jacob Rukavina 3rd Eastview 182 Luke Dodd 2nd A(Elam Fokken 101 38 Gage Alba 19 2 23 10 7 2 7 1 0 10 94
160 Jackson Graham 6th Apple Valley 195 Nick Pegelow 2nd Nick Pegelow ,14 37 Daniel Arehart 7 3 10 1 0 2 4 0 0 6 42
170 Mark Hall 1st Apple Valley 220 Tom Delich 4th St Hogan. ,09 = Cory Brodeur 1 2 2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
170  Garrett Beaman 2nd Henry Sibley 285  Jack Buck 3rd e sk o Eddie Delgado n 2 9 1 2 1 5 1 0 5 52
s g John Makabe 06 37 Mike Delich 6 1 7 1 1 IECI O 33
182  Bobby Stevenson 1st Apple Valley 3
195 Gable Stevenson 2nd Apple Valley TEAM POI,NTS Tom_ DehCh. : ! L 3 3 B 1 L 0 > b
220 Paul Cheney ond Appleailey Adam Fokken 01 200 Collin Dolejs 19 3 25 3 12 15 14 0 4 12 110
285  Pavton Otterdahl ath = Nate Kocer ‘03 199 Dannon Donahue 6 0 8 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 36
yt SEMOUL John Makabe ‘06 190 Carter Epperson 10 3 12 9 4 7 2 1 0 6 52
Will Florin 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12
TAKEDOWNS
= Mitch Rechtzige 1
EASTVIEW WRESTLING 2013-2014 HIGHLIGHTS chianiagel a0 2m Ve 40 00 0 o 4 6 11 1 8
The Varsity Team Ryan Langlais ‘04 134 : .
ty 5o AduriFaiten o1 119 Antoine Giles 1 4 17 8 5 6 7 0 1 7 56
Earned MN Academic Gold Recognition with a team GPA of 3.71. NEAR FALLS Gage Greenlee 9 118 5 7 5 8 1 1 4 42
Earned 21 hard fought victories placing 1st at the Northfield Duals, Richfield Duals, & Armstrong Duals. : e . Knewlcd s eTreZ) 0 : . 0 0 2 0 0 3 18
Mikey Fornicoia 02 79 Grace Hagestad 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
¢ Had 5 wrestlers earn All-Conference Honors and 4 earn All Conference Honorable Mention Honors i 0 73
- ; . e b5 Josh Weinberg Brett Hestness 14 6 19 6 4 2 8 3 0 5 69
Placed all 14 wrestlers at Individual Sectionals with 10 placing in the top four. Minh Huynh ‘05 56 Sean Kamano 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 15
¢ Had 1 Section Champ, 4 State Qualifiers, and 2 All-State Wrestlers earning 2nd and 3rd place honors. REVERSALS TJ Kuefler 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 18
* Had 26 wrestlers get an opportunity to wrestle on varsity with 13 wrestlers earn at least 16 wins. Josh Weinberg - e Tyler Lendgter 12 R -l - I ! . 4 70
Kevin McBride ‘02 38 Nate Luciano 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12

Earned 395 match wins, 1860 team points, 179 falls, and 816 takedowns.
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Anthony Munos 13 29

(Continued on Page 24)
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[oonion varsimvFrestvan stanistics I
JUNIOR VARSITY 2013-2014 Junior Varsity Statistics

(Continued from Page 23)

SEASON RECORDS

Wrestler Win Loss TD E R NF2 NF3 MAJ. TF Pin I;rgisz
FALLS Zach Machacek 13 13 18 13 7 o0 1 o 0 2 54
James Pudwill ‘06 28 Kieran Mackes 17 14 25 24 12 7 5 0 0 14 93
Justin Armstrong ‘06 27 Ricky Martinez 3 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 18
Scott Kenning ‘06 25 Dane Mcdevitt 5 1 9 2 2 1 2 0 0 4 27
WINS Te'ante Mclin 8 3 13 11 3 p) 3 1 0 4 40
Andrew Lenertz ‘02 31 Andrew Morgenstern 17 3 20 7 9 4 6 0 1 14 98
Tom Chies ‘03 30 Mehdi Moukrim 5 7 4 10 3 1 0 0 0 3 30
Fred Hwang ‘03 30 Nathan Plaszcz 1 2 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Zach Praus 24 2 28 6 17 4 8 0 0 16 126
AndrewTLEenAerzPOIN'(.)l;s 175 ]aFk Sch]iejsman 18 2 32 18 3 0 7 2 0 13 95
Eieganen 06 171 Eric Schmidt 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 12
Justin Armstrong 06 165 Zach Scholler 2 1 1 0 2 4 2 0 0 1 12
Eric Stumpf 7 3 13 13 0 1 2 0 0 0 27
TAKEDOWNS Shivang Tallapaka 7 oo AT 1 ST 1 1 30
Matt Ladd 12 87 Logan Tse 4 8 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 24
Mike Redig ‘06 65 Brandon Vang 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 6
Nathaniel Carroll ‘05 50 Hamsa Yusuf 6 7 8 4 7 0 1 0 0 4 30
NEAR FALLS TOTALS Win Loss TD E R NF2 NF3 MAJ. TF Falls Points
Josh Weinberg ‘08 46 Eastview Team Totals 339 132 457 195 164 92 134 16 10 195 1779
Kyle Fokken ‘02 39
Bryan Okonek ‘06 35 i .
REVERSALS 2013-2014 Freshman Statistics
David Phomphackdy ‘13 28 Team
Mike Redig 06 26 Wre.stler Win Loss TD E R NF2 NF3 MAJ. TF Pin Points
Josh Weinberg 08 22 Chris Abbey 4 5 11 5 5 0 1 0 0 2 21
Brian Wallenta ‘04 27 Cory Brodeur 7 10 8 9 4 4 1 1 0 1 34
Sebastian Castellanos 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Delich i 22 1 24 5 2 4 7 0 0 15 124
Gustavo Dia z-Dominguez 1 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 6
FRESHMAN Noah Drehemel 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEASON RECORDS Carter Epperson 21 8 42 22 7 4 4 1 0 14 109
Logan Estep 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12
FALLS Will Florin 6 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 36
Dane Mcdevitt 14 18 Brendan Formaneck 5 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 27
Matt Schumann 13 18 Gage Greenlee 15 9 28 6 8 9 10 1 0 10 88
Casey Dravis 12 16 Knowledge Gutierrez 22 10 39 14 3 8 5 0 0o 13 17
WINS TJ Kuefler 8 12 12 8 9 4 3 0 0 3 39
Tom Delich 12 28 Adam Larson 10 13 3 5 12 3 0 0 0 7 57
Casey Dravis "2 55 Kenneth Le 6 5 5 5 6 2 2 0 0 2 30
Bryan Okonek ‘05 95 Nate Luciano 16 7 16 8 1 1 3 1 0 7 88
Kevin Mackes 2 15 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 12
TEAM POINTS Dane McDevitt T A T M O T 72D
Tom Delich g2 e Graham Mitchell 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dane Mcdevitt ‘14 140 Nate Moore 6 4 7 5 4 4 2 0 0 3 30
Casey Dravis a2 189 Mahdi Moukrim 13 5 9 6 1 3 3 0 0 9 78
TAKEDOWNS Jake Pearson 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
Bryan Lewis ‘00 80 Nathan Plaszcz 5 6 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 30
Trever Sutherland '05 68 Ben Sammon 5 15 2 6 3 0 0 0 0 1 30
Bona Ku 0 61 Eric Schmidt 5 7 5 i 4 1 3 0 0 3 27
Logan Tse 8 4 9 0 1 2 1 0 0 6 48
) NEAR FAI'I,'S Alegx Tweeton 6 14 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 33
Nathaniel Carroll 03 26
. , Brandon Vang 8 12 15 12 1 5 2 1 0 4 43
“KAIII:ahF?k‘L’:I‘]h ,g‘;’ iz Jayden Welborn 7 4 6 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 42
i REVERSALS TOTALS Win Loss TD E R NF2 NF3 MAJ. TF Falls Points
Eastview Team Totals 235 202 291 129 88 62 60 5 1 134 1307
Kyle Fokken ‘01 17
Andrew Nelson '03 15
Nathaniel Carroll '03 15
Nick Mako ‘06 15

24 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

‘ DISTINGUISHED ATHLETES

Eastview Distinguished Athletes

N 5 ;‘. .‘p._
h . ' | LS g '.&J\ﬁ\u

Ryan Ruckdashel

Adam Fokken Ryan Langlais Scott Hogan Ty Groskreutz Cody Groskreutz
Football, Wrestliing & Track Football, Wrestling & Baseball Football, Wrestling & Track Soccer & Wrestling Football, Wrestling & Baseball Wrestling & Baseball
2001 Athlete of the Year 2004 Athlete of the Year Distinguished Athlete & Distinguished Athlete 2001 Scholar Athlete Athlete of the Year
2001 Scholar Athlete 3X State Qualifer Scholar 129 Career Wins 3 Sport Letter Winner 82 Career Wins

2000 4th Place State - 189 Ibs. 2004 Section Champion - 2004 MSHSL ExCEL Winner Team Captain Team Captain Team Captain 2010

2001 State Champion - 160 Ibs. 2005 State Qualifier &
189 Ibs. Team Captain

Ny J/ - 4
Ben Schmitz Jonathan Lenz Nick Pegelow
Wrestling & Soccer Wrestling & Soccer Football & Wrestling
Distinguished Scholar Athlete Scholar Athlete of the Year Distinguished Scholar Athlete
Section Place Winner Section Place Winner State Qualifier
Team Captain 2011 Team Captain 2013 Team Captain 2014

Jack Buck
Football, Wrestling, Track
Athlete of the Year
Three Sport Letter Winner
Team Captain 2014

v

Mitch Rechtzigel

' Mikey Fornicoia John Getzke Nate Kocer

Tony Rodin Minh Huynh
1998 - 4th Place 2000 - 4th Place 189 Ibs. 2002 - 6th Place 2003 - 5th Place 2003 - 6th Place 2005 - 4th Place 2012 - 2nd Place
125 Ibs. 2001 - State Champ 130 Ibs. 152 Ibs. 189 Ibs. 103 Ibs. 160 Ibs.
189 Ibs.

Section Champions

Mikey Fornicoia, Tony Rodin, Adam Fokken, David Rasmussen,
James Voyles, Nate Kocer, Ryan Langlais, Nels Pederson, George Farmah

Jacob Rukavina
2014 - 3rd Place
160 lbs.
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Season Captains & Team Motto

Season Statistics

Year Captains Motto Conf. Cont. State
1998  Matt McDonald, Joe Theisen Lightning Strikes Wins Losses Ties Wins Place Qualifiers
1999  Tony Rodin, Joe Theisen Attitude and Effort 1998 3 19 1 1 gth 1
2000  Nate Ermst, Brad Okonek, Adam Fokken Team 2000: Paving the Way 1999 6 14 1 2 7th 2
2001  Adam Fokken, Mikey Fornicoia Courage to Succeed 2000 18 4 0 7 2nd 3
2002  Mikey Fornicoia, John Getzke, Eric Lemm Mission Possible: 2002 2001 14 8 0 5 5th 4
2003  John Getzke, Kevin McBride, Jud Turk, James Voyles  Fight! Inch ... By ... Inch 2002 16 9 0 6 4th 3
2004  Kevin Eich, Jeremiah Foertsch, The Long March 2003 21 5 1 7 2nd 4
Ryan Langlais, Tyler Cookas 2004 13 15 0 4 5th 3
2005  Ryan Ruckdashel, Sam Voyles, Kyle Wilson No Guts, No Glory 2005 12 14 0 3 7th 3
2006  Chad Eul, Minh Huynh, Josh Nelson Our Vision, Our Mission 2006 24 7 0 8 2nd 3
2007  Dan Getzke, Jake Nelson Storm The Matt 2007 13 U 0 5 4th 3
2008  Bryan Okonek Prepare for Battle 2008 14 10 0 ° 4th 0
2009  Scott Hogan, Ty Groskretz, Something More 20T ) E 0 ¢ 2nd 2
2010  Cody Groskreutz, Nels Pederson Eye of the Storm UMD e 3 O 9 2t o
2011 Mitch Rechtzigel, Josh Blake, Ben Schmitz Trained Tough ;g}; 1; 12 g g ;}: g
2012 Mitch Rechtzigel, B] Groskreutz, Chris Bechly Aim Towards the Enemy 2013 16 8 0 4 4th 1
2013  Jomathan Leflz, Anthony Munos, Jacob Rukavina Respect All, Fear None 2014 21 5 0 5 ard 4
2014  Jack Buck, Billy Marks, Nick Pegelow Leave No Doubt —
2015  Luke Dodd, Casey Dravis Pain is Temporary, Pride is Forever [lHIER50 168 -603 winning percentage
Season Awards
Most Valuable Varsity 2002 Tyler Cookas 2010 Nick Dodd & Cody Groskreutz
Wrestler of the Year 2003 Troy Fokken 2011  Erik Ehresmann

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014

Tony Rodin

Adam Fokken

Adam Fokken

Adam Fokken

Mikey Fornicoia

Nate Kocer

Ryan Langlais

Minh Huynh

Minh Huynh & John Makabe
Jacob Nelson & Dan Getzke
Scott Hogan

Scott Hogan

Nels Pederson

Mitch Recthzigel

Mitch Rechtzigel

Jacob Rukavina

Jacob Rukavina & George Farmah

Most Valuable Junior Varsity
Wrestler of the Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014

Jim Maloney
Tyrel Narva
Chris Verhaeghe
David Pudwill
Andrew Lenertz
Andrew Lenertz
Brian Wallenta
Chad Eul

Mike Redig

Jetf Hanson
Josh Weiberg
Nick Dodd

Alec Teagarden
Matt Henning
Matt Ladd

Billy Marks

Jack Schliesman

Most Valuable Freshman
Wrestler of the Year

1998
1999
2000
2001

Adam Fokken
Mikey Fornicoia
Bryan Lewis
Steve Davis
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2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014

Wrestling Academic Team

Silver Academic Team - 3.44

Gold Academic Team - 3.68

MN State Academic Champions - 3.71
Gold Academic Team - 3.59

Gold Academic Team - 3.6

Gold Academic Team - 3.61

Gold Academic Team - 3.67

Gold Academic Team - 3.64

MN State Academic Champions - 3.84
MN State Academic Runner-up - 3.89
MN State Academic Champions - 3.88
Gold Academic Team - 3.79

MN State Academic Champions - 3.79
MN State Academic Champions - 3.74
Gold Academic Team - 3.71

Eastview Wrestling Recoghitions

Academic All-State

2001 Adam Fokken
2012 Mitch Rechtzigel

2004 Ryan Stepan
2005 Trever Sutherland
2006  Scott Hogan
2007 Cody Groskreutz
2008 Matt Galloway
2009 Brad Hogan
2010 Anthony Munos
2011 Jacob Rukavina
2012 George Faramah
2013 Tim Duffy

2014 Alex Lindstrom

Most Improved Wrestler of the Year
1998 Nate Ernst

1999 Nick Thompson

2000 Brad Okonek

2001 David Rasmussen

2002 FEric Lemm

2003 Jud Turk

2004 Minh Huynh

2005 Josh Nelson

2006 Chad Eul

2007 Dijon Sanders

2008 Nels Pederson

2009 Nels Pederson & Josh Weinberg
2010  Eric Ehresmann

2011  Anthony Munos & Josh Blake
2012 BJ Groskreutz

2013  Will Gibson

2014 Jordan Swanson

Lightning Award

1998 Chris Verhaeghe

1999  Chris Verhaeghe

2000 Brian Putnam

2001 Brian Putnam & Eric Budd
2002 David Pudwill

2003 Jud Turk & John Getzke

2004 Jeremiah Foertsch

2005 Sam Voyles

2006 Chiris Griepp & Dillon Powell
2008 Bryan Okonek & David Ly
2007 Abebe Dessalegn & Andrew Pudwell
2009 Bobby Ladd & Matt Franson

2012 Chris Bechly
2013 Anthony Munos
2014 Jack Buck & Tyler Lindgren

John Rodin Service Award
1998 Brad Okonek

1999 Brad Okonek

2000 Andrew Lenertz
2001 John Getzke

2002 Cory Wagner

2003 Cory Wagner

2004 Ben Foertsch

2005 Dante Hendricks
2006 Pat Cox

2007 Joey Scott

2008 Nick Dodd

2010 Jacob Rukavina
2011  Levi Groskreutz
2012 Billy Marks

2013 Nick Pegelow

2014 Brendan Formaneck

Wrestling Manager Hall of Fame
2000 Erinn Roos

2001 Rachel Davis

2003 Kari Okonek

2006 Ashley Langlais

2009 Libby Carroll

2010 Brooke Larson & Sara Olson
2013 Hannah Habeck

Wrestling Scholarship Recipients
2005 Kyle Wilson
2006 John Makabe
2007 Jacob Nelson
2008 David Ly
2009 Robert Ladd
2010 Nick Dodd
2011 Ben Schmitz
2012 Chris Bechly
2013 Jonathan Lenz
2014 Billy Marks

Top 25 Alumni Career Wins

NAME YEAR WINS LOSSES
Mitch Rechtzigel 2012 158 50
Adam Fokken 2001 147 36
Jacob Rukavina 2014 141 68
Ryan Langlais 2004 139 54
Scott Hogan 2009 129 25
Kevin McBride 2003 110 84
Mikey Fornicoia 2002 107 31
Minh Huynh 2006 100 32
Anthony Munos 2013 94 62
John Makabe 2006 90 33
BJ Groskreutz 2012 85 28
Pat Dea 2004 79 57
John Getzke 2003 78 46
Tony Rodin 1999 77 23
Nick Pegelow 2014 72 31
Dan Getzke 2007 70 35
David Rasmussen 2001 66 49
Jacob Nelson 2007 65 25
Ty Groskrewtz 2009 65 43
Chris Shuck 2003 64 59
Josh Nelson 2006 60 52
Dijon Sanders 2009 58 44
Jack Buck 2014 57 25
Nate Kocer 2003 55 25
Bryan Okonek 2008 55 51

All Conference
Tony Rodin (2x)
Brad Okonek

Nate Ernst

Adam Fokken (4x)
David Rasmussen
Mikey Fornicoia (3x)
Eric Lemm

James Voyles

John Getzke

Nate Kocer

Kevin McBride

Ryan Langlais (2x)
Minh Huynh (2x)
John Makabe (2x)
Ryan Ruckdashel
Scott Hogan (3x)
Jacob Nelson
Andrew Nelson

Dan Getzke (2x)
Chad Eul

Bryan Okonek

Erik Ehrismann
Mitch Rechtzigel (3X)
BJ Groskreutz
George Farmah
Anthony Munos
Jacob Rukaviona
George Farmah  (2X)
Alex Lindstrom

Billy Marks

Luke Dodd

Nick Pegelow

Section Champs

Tony Rodin
Adam Fokken
David Rasmussen
Mikey Fornicoia
James Voyles
Nate Kocer

Ryan Langlais
Nels Pederson
George Farmah

State Qualifiers
Tony Rodin (2x)
Brad Okonek

Adam Fokken (3x%)

David Rasmussen
Mikey Fornicoia  (2x)
James Voyles

Jud Turk

Nate Kocer

John Getzke

Ryan Langlais (3x)
Pat Dea

Steve Davis (2x)
Minh Huynh (3x%)
John Makabe

Ryan Ruckdashel

Dan Getzke

Chad Eul

Jacob Nelson

Will Jackson

Nels Pederson

Dijon Sanders

BJ Groskreutz

Mitch Rechtzigel

Jacob Rukavina  (3x)
Nick Pegelow

George Farmah

Luke Dodd
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4th Place

4th Place
1st Place

6th Place

6th Place
5th Place

4th Place
4th Place

4th Place

2nd Place
3rd Place

2nd Place




EASTVIEW STATE QUALIFIERS

Eastview State Qualifiers

James Voyles - 2003
State Qualifier - 215 Ibs.

Tony Rodin - 1998

Ryan L is -
4th Place - 125 Ibs. y anglais - 2004

State Qualifier - 160 Ibs.

Pat Dea - 2004
State Qualifier - 125 Ibs.

= oS > - \ ¢!

/BRAD QKONEKz2000 1
A Ol
Brad Okonek - 2000 ! '
State Qualifier - 152 Ibs.

Adam Fokken 0
= 2001
State Champion - 189 Ibs
4th Place - 189 |ps

W p———

John Makabe - 2005
State Qualifier - 152 Ibs.

AP — Ryan Ruckdashel - 2005
State Qualifier - 285 Ibs.
Steve Davijs - 2001

4th Place - 125 |bs.

Minh Huynh - 2005
4th Place - 103 Ibs.

David Rasmussen - 2001

Mikey Fornicoia - 2002
State Qualifier - 145 |bs. -

6th Place - 130 lbs.

Chad Eul - 2006
State Qualifier - 21 5 Ibs.

Dan Getzke - 2007
State Qualifier - 171 Ibs.

John Getzke - 2003
5th Place - 152 Ibs.

Jake Nelson - 2007
State Qualifier - 130 Ibs.

William Jackson = Closs o

- 2003 3
Nate Kocef 20 Judd Turk - els Pederson
6th Place - 189 tbs. State Qualifier - fggs,bs sNtate Quatifier -

- 2009

H -2008
152 lbs. William Jackson

State Qualifier - 215 lbs.
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J PLEASE SUPPDORT EASTVIEW WRESTLING SPONSORS
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| EASTVIEW STATE QUALIFIERS

Rudys Redeye Crill
.Specializing in Homemade Comfort Food

JOIN US FOR

ALL YOU CAN EAT SUNDAY BRUNCH

9am -2 pm

HAPPY HOUR:

Everyday 3 - 6 pm &
Sun-Thurs 9 pm - Close

BJ Groskreutz - 2012

2009
Dijon Sanders - State Qualifier - 130 |bs,

State Qualifier - 285 lbs.

14845 South Robert Trail
On the corner of Cty. Rd. 42 & Hwy 3 in Rosemount

www.rudysrosemount.com ¢ 651-322-7700

s e L Y 2 A N, G =

e —

".m'-lw:.-»

Mltch - | . A
jen ggccf;lzi?gé 2012 Jacob Rukavina - 2014 €/ THRIVENT
s 3rd P'ace - 160 |bS Connecting faith & finances for good.™ The Personal Advisors of ﬁ
./ Ameriprise
Q1 Y > Financial
@
O

Good Luck
Eastview Lightning Wrestlers!

Thank you for your business
and continued referrals!

Uy i

Is your financial
picture clear?

I can help you bring clarity to your
financial picture by focusing on what's Robe,t Ward

important to you. Together, we’ll create  ChFC®, CLTC®, FIC You can introduce others to me
a financial strategy that reflects your Wealth Advisor and my team at:
oals—and your values—to help you live Dakota Valley - . )
e A oo Ly RY Assoclates www.ameripriseadvisors.com/bruce.a hennen/profile/
’ 1895 Plaza Drive
Let’'s get started today so you can look Suite 225
to the future with confidence. Eagan, MN 55122 Bruce A. Hennen, CFP?, Bruce A. Hennen & Associates
651-493-8606 ChFC®, CLU® Afinancial advisory practice of
e aate yadiears cf oot Parclely, = P Senior Financial Advisor Ameriprise Financial Services, Inc.
the marketing name for Thrivent Financial pﬁ CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER™ Suite 195
far Lutherans, Appleton, WI. They are also DDMPA |ES* practitioner 2805 Dodd Road
registered representatives of Thrivent Investment W ETHINRHEREGOM
Management Inc., 625 Fourth Ave S., Minneapolis, oo e FEm An Ameriprise Platinum Eagan, MN 55121
MN 55415. F""ad%“"’ﬂf‘s'dr”;g“"a“t information, e o the ot Mest et Financial ServicesS™ practice  Tel: 651.256.6006
visit Thrlvc‘zArI\t com/ lscM e mmi:;:g?;m Fax: 6519566033
Appleton, Wisconsin inneapolis, Minnesota ins| 2014, o _ '
Thrivent.com * 800-847-4836 27714 R344 An Ameriprise associated franchise bruce.a.hennen@ampf.com
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PLEASE SUPPORT EASTVIEW WRESTLING SPONSDORS

@
@S, PLLC

*Dentistry with Care...by People who do"

14501 Granada Drive #100
Apple Valley, MN 55124
rjkentdds@aol.com

Phone: 952-432-1787 Fax: 952-432-1796

T

Champion Youth

American Kenpo Karate
Beginner to advanced, ages 5 - 15. Safety, self -
defense, confidence, discipline and responsibility .
Classes are held via community education programs
throughout the Twin Cities. Adult classes also available!

2 Contact your local Community Ed program
to check if there are classes available in
your area or call: 763-427-0208

John A. Daggett
Vice President - Investments
Quantitative Choice Portfolio Manager

ADVISORS

Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC

8500 Normandale Lake Blvd, Suite 1710
MAC H3450-170

Bloomington, MN 55437

Tel: 952-897-4961

Fax: 952-835-7238

Toll Free: 800-888-3111

Member FINRA/SIPC john.daggett@wfadvisors.com

GRANDSTAY.

HOTEL & CONFERENCE
952.953.6111

2978 145th St. West
Roscriotint, MN 55068

1-800-GO-ROSES
www.rosemountfloral.com

, State Farm®

Providing Insurance and Financial Services

STATE FARM
INSURNANCI

Home Office, Bloomington, lllinois 61710

Curlee Ins Agcy Inc
John Curlee, Agent

1565 Cliff Road, Suite 4

Eagan, MN 55122-2574

Bus 651-452-9323
john.curlee.b631@statefarm.com

24 Hour Good Neighbor Service®

JIM PAUL

Vice President
Phone (952) 432-9500 » Fax (952) 953-2177

7500 West 145th Street » Apple Valley, MN 55124 « (952) 432-9500

Valley Buick GMC

www.valleycardealers.com ¢ email: jim_paul@valleycardealers.com
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SAMMON ARCHITECTURAL
SALES

Pete Sammon

Mobile
Office/Fax

952-292-9080
952-953-4388
p_sammon@charter.net

15927 Garden Gate Circle
Apple Valley, MN. 55124

f

PLEASE SUPPORT EASTVIEW WRESTLING SPONSORS

& Ole Piper

N’ Family Restaurant'& Sports Bar

7 952-432-711
GO LIGHTNING!

\'/

Dine-ln
Delive
‘p“@ Pickup
Order
Online
LIGHTNING SPECIAL!

Buy any Large pizza get the 2"d Large
for 50% OFF!

{of equal or lesser value)
NOT VALID WITH ANY OTHER SPECIALS OR COUPONS
VALID FOR DELIVERY, DINE-IN, OR PICKUP

12

We've been serving the best food for the
community for over 45 years!

Olepiper.com for all events,
COUPOMNsS, & specials
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Auto Repair You Can Trust
Family Owned and Operated since 2003

3565 Pilot Knob Rd
Eagan, MN 55122

P 651-454-3504
F 651-209-3406

6982 145th St. W
Apple Valley, MN 55124

P 952-432-2345
F 952-891-1678

As your State Farm Agent, I am proud to
support your dedication and commitment.
Make this a season to remember.

Go Lightning!

Paul Eggen, Agent GOOD Luck

14450 S Robert Trail Eas tview
Rosemount, MN 55068 »
Bus: 651-423-3535 Wrestlir 1g!

www.pauleggen.com

LIKE A GOOD NEIGHBOR & ISTATE FARM IS THERE.®
IN!UIANC‘

REALTOR®, President’s Club
Relocation Specialist
Executive Sales Associate
612-801-5556 Cell
952-435-3030 Business
952-435-4231 Direct
amatzek@cbburnet.com

(o Wo 1[I0 MMl Lakeville/Bumnsville Office
@R 10450 1851 Street West, Suite #100
Sy sl Lakeville, MN 55044 :

BURNET  Licensedin MN

Matt Gallagher
Owner/Operator Providing Insm:lt:‘cee’a?r:ioﬁ?ancial Services
Slate Farm Insurance Companies « Home Offices: Bloomington, Iinois
ARLESS MATZEK, cri

Dolejs Associates, Inc.
Consulting Engineers

1624 N. Riverfront Dr.
Mankato, Minnesota
507-625-7869

Fax 507-388-9225

17792 Idawood Path
Lakeville, Minaesota
952-435-6790

You aspire.
We'll perspire.

ANCHOR [YF]|BANK.,

Member FDIC

www.anchorlink.com

14665 Galaxie Ave. * Apple Valley * 952-432-2265

Additional Sponsors

Dakota Awards &
Engraving
14525 S. Robert Trail

Rosemount, MN 55068
651-322-1000

Pahls Market

6885 160th Street West
Apple Valley, MN 55124
952-431-4345

Apple Valley Ford
7200 150th St. W.
Apple Valley, MN 55124
888-466-0794

D.W. Wrestling
Products

5621 Thomas Ave. South
Minneapolis, MN 55410
612-929-2542
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Rosemount

AMERICAN LEGION POST 65

EXCELLENT Food
and Drink!

14590 Burma Avenue West, Rosemount, MN.
651-423-3380

|

PLEASE SUPFPORT EASTVIEW WRESTLING SPONSORS

Good Luck
Lightning Wrestlers!

Famous Dave’s
7593 147th St. West
Apple Valley, MN 55124

952-891-6400
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& SonNs Co.

EARTHWORK +++ DEMOLITION +++ UTILITIES
PILE DRIVING +++ SOIL REMEDIATION

Information Systems Asset Management

ISAM, the national leader in software asset
management, analysis and cost benchmarking
proudly supports Eastview Wrestling.

Best wishes to all our student athletes,
coaches, team members, and fans

CARL BOLANDER AND SONS CO. HAVE THE PERSONNEL, /
for a fun and successful season.

EQUIPMENT AND EXPERTISE TO TAKE YOUR PROJECT FROM
CONCEPTION THROUGH COMPLETION. BOLANDER SELF PERFORMS
DEMOLITION, EARTHWORK, UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, PILING,
EARTH RETENTION, AND SOIL REMEDIATION TO GIVE OUR
CUSTOMERS A COMPLETE SITE WORK PACKAGE.
WORKING TOGETHER TO BE YOUR SPECIALTY CONTRACTOR

OF CHOICE SINCE 1924.

251 STARKEY STREET * P.O. BOX 7216 « ST. PAUL, MN 55107
PHONE: (651) 224-6299 « FAX: (651) 223-8197
WWW.BOLANDER.COM
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Commitment To Excellence

How good do you want to be? If your answer is, “good enough
to get by,” than a commitment to excellence is not necessary,
but if your completely honest answer is, “the best,” you must
make a total commitment to excellence.

Wrestlers are born with varying degrees of natural ability.
Sacrifice and a commitment to excellence are required to
develop that ability. Time, hard work, continuous practice and
repetition all go into the making of a good athlete.

To be a winner you must be willing to make sacrifices. This
means maintaining good training habits, getting the proper
amount of rest, and eating a balanced diet.

You can be as great as you want to be. If you believe in
yourself and have the courage, determination, dedication,
competitive drive, and if you are willing to give up the little
things in life to accomplish an ultimate goal down the road,
you will succeed!

In our years of involvement in athletics, we have seen athletes
make a sincere commitment to excellence. They had a burning
desire to be not just good, but great. They craved coaching,
They wanted to learn a new wrestling move every day. They
worked harder than the other wrestlers during the season and
they never stopped working in the offseason. They went out of
their way to look for tougher competition. Finally, they were
stubborn - they refused to settle for anything less than the best.

As a tesult, each was a big winner. There was no luck or
chance involved; these wrestlers worked hard so they would
always have an edge when they went into their matches. They
knew they would win...and they did.

A commitment to excellence means you must be willing to
work hard, to push yourself physically until it hurts. We believe
that any wrestler who walks off the mat after a full match and is
not physically spent has not worked to his physical potential

If you have a true commitment to excellence you will give up
anything that does not help you become better as an athlete or
a person. Don't be content with mediocrity- strive to live up to
the greatness within you.

COMMITMENT NIGHT: This is a night for you to pledge your
commitment to excellence in the Eastview Wrestling program.
This night will involve activities that encourage you to reflect
on your goals and to discuss what it will take to reach those
goals. Also, this night will emphasize each wrestler’s
commitment to the whole team. We depend upon each wrestler
to succeed. Your complete commitment is crucial to the success
of the team. You deserve to give yourself the best opportunity to
succeed. BE THE BEST YOU CAN BE!

The great coach Vince Lombardi had this to say about making
the commitment to excellence:

“For the winner there is 100 percent elation, 100 percent laughter,
100 percent fun and for the loser the only thing left is a 100 percent
resolution and 100 percent determination. The game, I think, is a
great deal like life. Every man makes his own personal commitment
toward excellence and toward victory. Although you know ultimate
victory can never be completely won, it must be pursued with all of
one's might and each week there is a new encounter, each year a new
challenge.

“I'd like to say that the quality of any man’s life is a full measure of
that man's personal commitment to excellence and to victory, regard-
less of what field he may be in.”

MAKE A COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE!

Commitment Night 2014
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2014-2015 WINTER SPORTS

EASTVIEW

LIGHTNING

HTTP,//WWW.DISTRICT196.0RG/EVHS/
GIRLS' VARSITY BASKETBALL

m C1 SOUTH VARSITY ADAPTIVE FLOOR HOCKEY

DATE
0OCT 26

NOV. |

OPPONENT

KASSON-MANTORVILLE

EARLY BIRD COMPETITION AWAY

UCA REGIONAL QUALIFIER MINNETONKA

JAGUAR CHEER JAM COMPETITION JEFFERSON

EASTVIEW'S TWIN CITIES OPEN HOME

PEM BULLDOG CHEER CLASSIC PLAINVIEW

SANTA CHEER SHOP PRIOR LAKE

BEACH BASH COMPETTTION APPLE VALLEY

SOUTH SUBURBAN COMPETTTION PRIOR LAKE

SPIRIT OF AMERICA COMPETITION MALL OF AMERICA

MCAA STATE COMPETITION ROY WILKINS AUD.,
ST.PAUL

HEAD COACH: TIM NAVARRO

# #99999997

FEB. 13-14

OPPONENT SITE

SSC EVENT LAKEVILLE SOUTH
SSC EVENT BURNSVILLE
SSC EVENT EAGAN
LIGHTNING INVITATIONAL HOME

SSC EVENT HOME

SSC TOURNAMENT PRIOR LAKE
STATE TOURNAMENT TARGET CTR

HEAD COACH: JENNY RAICHE

VARSITY DANCE TEAM

TIME
7.00
T:00
700
TBA
7:00
1AM

ittt G L EEEEEEL

GIRLS’ VARSITY HOCKEY

OPPONENT
SHAKOPEE
EDEN PRAIRIE

SITE
APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
EDEN PRAIRIE COMMUNITY CTR.

HASTINGS APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
FARMINGTON

APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
AMES ARENA
APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
LAKEVILLE HASSE AREMA
APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
DAKOTAH ICE ARENA
BURNSVILLE ICE CTR.
GARDENS ARENA
SHAKOPEE ICE ARENA
SCHMITZ-MAKI ICE ARENA

6
10 APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
13 APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA
15 MOUNDS VIEW SUPER RINK
17 ROSEMOUNT ROSEMOUNT COMMUNITY CTR.
20 LAKEVILLE SOUTH APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
H EAGAN EAGAN ICE ARENA
7 PRIOR LAKE APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
31 BURNSVILLE APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
FEB.2, 4 SECTION JAA
TOURNAMENT TBA
FEB.7, 11 SECTION 3AA
TOURNAMENT VET'S MEMORIAL ARENA
FEB. 18-21  STATE TOURNAMENT XCEL ENERGY CTR.
+DENOTES HOME SITE

HEAD COACH: HERB HARVEY

CREPEEE SR b EEES PR

TBA

BOYS’ VARSITY HOCKEY

DATE OPPONENT ITE
NOV.25 ROSEMOUNT APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
DEC.4 EDEN PRAIRIE EDEN PRAIRIE COMMUNITY CTR.
DEC 6 CRETIN-DERHAM HALL HIGHLAND ARENA
DEC. I1 LAKEVILLE SOUTH LAKEVILLE HASSE ARENA
DEC. 3 EAGAN APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
DEC. I8 PRIOR LAKE DAKOTAH ICE ARENA
JAN.3 SHAKOPEE SHAKOPEE ICE ARENA
JAN.6 HASTINGS EAGAN ICE ARENA+
JAN. 8 FARMINGTON SCHMITZ-MAKI ICE ARENA
JANC 10 LAKEVILLE NORTH APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
JAN 13 APPLE VALLEY APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA
JANI7 ROSEMOUNT ROSEMOUNT COMMUNITY CTR.
JAN.2 LAKEVILLE SOUTH APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
JAN. 24 EAGAN EAGAN ICE ARENA
JAN. 29 PRIOR LAKE APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
JAN 31 BURNSVILLE APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
FEB.5 FARMINGTON APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
FEB.7 SHAKOPEE APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
FEB. 12 LAKEVILLE NORTH AMES ARENA
FEB. 14 APPLE VALLEY APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA+
FEB. 17,

1% SECTION 3AA TOURNAMENT TBA
FEB. 21 SECTION 3AA TOURNAMENT VET'S MEMORIAL ARENA
FEB, 26 SECTION JAA TOURNAMENT RIDDER ARENA
MAR 4-7  STATE TOURNAMENT XCEL ENERGY CTR.
+DENOTES HOME SITE

HEAD COACH: DREY BRADLEY

7:00
7:00
300
700
200
7:00
200
7:30
7:30
700
7:00
700
7:00
7:00
700
200
7:00
200
TBA
200
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

DATE OPPONENT
JAN. IS WINONA HOME

JAN. 20 SOUTH WASHINGTON EAST RIDGE
JAN. 27 NEW PRAGUE HOME
JAN.29 SOUTH SUBURBAN BLOOMINGTON JEFFERSON
ACTIVITY CTR
FEB.2 MINNEAPOLIS EDISON AWAY
FEB.5 BURN/FARM/LAKE HOME
FEB. 10 OWATONNA HOME
FEB. 12 ST. PAUL HUMBOLDT HOME
FEB. 17 NEW PRAGUE AWAY
FEB. 19 WINONA WINONA MS
FEB, 24 MINNEAPOQLIS EDISON HOME
MAR 3 PLAYOFFS TBA
MAR 13 STATE TOURNAMENT TBA

HEAD COACH: BRETT KOSIDOWSKI

TIME
4:30
430
4:30

DATE OPPONENT SIMTE

JAN.8 ROCHESTER ROCHESTER FREIDELL M$

JAN. 14 ST. PAUL HIGHLAND PARK +

JAN. 20 MINNEAPOLIS MINNEAPOLIS SOUTH

JAN. 21 ST. PAUL HUMBOLDT EASTVIEW

JAN. 28 BURN/FARM/LAKE TBA

FEB.2 SOUTH SUBURBAN ROSEMOUNT+

FEB. 4 ROCHESTER APPLE VALLEY

FEB. |} ST. PAUL HIGHLAND PARK AWAY

FEB. 16 ST. PAUL HUMBOLDT AWAY

FEB. 18 MINNEAPOLIS APPLE VALLEY

FEB. 23 BURN/FARM/LAKE ROSEMOUNT +

FEB. 25 SOUTH SUBURBAN BLOOMINGTON KENNEDY

MAR 2 PLAYOFFS

MAR 13 STATE TOURNAMENT BLOOMINGTON JEFFERSON
ACTIVITY CTR+

+DENOTES HOME SITE

HEAD COACH: BRETT SADEK

OPPONENT

HASTINGS

NORTH

EDEN PRAIRIE
ROGERS

EAGAN
BURNSVILLE
LAKEVILLE NORTH

31 AUGSBURG COLLEGE TOURNAMENT
AN 2 APPLE VALLEY AWAY
JAN 6 ROSEMOUNT HOME
JAN9 AWAY
JAN 13 AWAY
JAN. 15 HOME
JAN.20 AWAY
AN.23 AWAY
AN 27 HOME
JAN.30 AWAY
FEB. 3 ROSEMOUNT AWAY
FEB. 6 APPLE VALLEY HOME
FEB. 10 PRIOR LAKE HOME
FEB. 13 FARMINGTON AWAY
FEB. (7 LAKEVILLE SOUTH HOME
FEB. 20 SHAKOPEE HOME
FEB. 25 SECTION 3AAAA TOURNAMENT TBA
FEB. 28,
MAR. 5 SECTION 3JAAAA TOURNAMENT FARMINGTON

MAR [1-14  STATE TOURNAMENT TBA

HEAD COACH: PAUL GOETZ

BOYS' VARSITY BASI(E'I'BAll

DATE OPPONENT SIE
DEC. 18 MINNETONKAWAYZATA

JAN.® PRIOR LAKE/LAKEVILLE NORTH
JAN. 15 BLOOMINGTON KENNEDY/

BUCK HILL SKI AREA
BUCK HILL SKI AREA

PRIOR LAKE/EDEN PRAIRIE BUCK HILL SKI AREA
JAN. 20 LAKEVILLE SOUTH/BURNSVILLE BUCK HILL SKI AREA
JAN.27 BURNSVILLEALAKEVILLE NORTH BUCK HILL SKI AREA
FEB.3 SECTION 6AA TOURNAMENT BUCK HILL SKI AREA

STATE TOURNAMENT GIANTS RIDGE

FEB. I
HEAD COACH: BO8 80LDUS

BOYS' & GIRLS' ALPINE SKI

TIME
330
330
330
330
330
TBA
TBA

DATE OPPONENT SITE

NOV. 10 SEASON START DATE

FEB, 3 SECTION ) TOURNAMENT  VALLEYWOOD GOLF COURSE
FEB. 12 STATE TOURNAMENT GIANTS RIDGE

HEAD COACH: BRIAN ABERY

BOYS' & GIRLS' NORDIC SKI

M
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FEB. 27
MAR 4
MAR.7, 12
MAR. 17-2)

OPPONENT

WHITE BEAR LAKE
BLOOMINGTON KENNEDY
EDEN PRAIRIE

HOPKINS

PARK

LAKEVILLE NORTH
HOLY FAMILY
NORTHFIELD
HOPKINS

APPLE VALLEY
ROSEMOUNT

PRIOR LAKE
LAKEVILLE SOUTH
FARMINGTON
SHAKOPEE

EAGAN

BURNSVILLE
LAKEVILLE NORTH
ROSEMOUNT

APPLE VALLEY

PRIOR LAKE
FARMINGTON
LAKEVILLE SOUTH
SHAKOPEE

EAGAN

BURNSVILLE
SECTION JAAAA TOURNAMENT
SECTION 3AAAA TOURNAMENT
STATE TOURNAMENT

HEAD COACH: MELISSA GUEBERT

SITE TME
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY ~ 4:40
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY  7:30

TBA
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY ~ TBA
TBA TBA

DATE OPPONENT

DEC 4 EAGAN

DEC.5 LIGHTNING DUALS

DEC. 11 TAKEDOWN CANCER NIGHT

DEC. 12 PRIOR LAKE/BURNSVILLE TRI

DEC.20 OLE/RAIDER TOURNAMENT

JAN.9 CHASKA/CHANHASSEN
FARIBAULT

JAN. 10 MOUNDS VIEW INVITATIONAL

JAN, 15 APPLE VALLEY

AN, 16 FARMINGTON

JAN, 17 EASTVIEW INVITATIONAL

JAN. 22 SHAKOPEE

JAN.30 HENRY SIBLEY/PARK

JAN. 31 ARMSTRONG INVITATIONAL

FEB, 5 LAKEVILLE NORTH

FEB, 6 MOUND WESTONKA
INVITATIONAL

FEB 11,13 SECTION JAAA TEAM
TOURNAMENT

FEB.20-21  SECTION 3AAA INDMIDUAL
TOURNAMENT

FEB. 2628  STATE TOURNAMENT

HEAD COACH: KURT HABECK

VARSITY WRESTLING

SITE TME
AWAY 7:00
HOME 5:00
HOME 700

PRIOR LAKE 7:00

ST. OLAF COLLEGE 9:30AM

HOME T.00
MOUNDS VIEW 9AM
AWAY 700
HOME 700
HOME 10AM
AWAY T.00
ARK 5.00
ARMSTRONG 9AM
AWAY 7.00

MOUND WESTONKA 5:00
TBA TBA

TRA
XCEL ENERGY CTR. TBA

VARSITY GYMNASTICS

OPPONENT

EAGAN

APPLE VALLEY
WATERTOWN-MAYER
INVITATIONAL

ROSEMOUNT

LAKEVILLE NORTH INVITATIONAL
LAKEVILLE NORTH

PRIOR LAKE

EASTVIEW INVITATIONAL
LAKEVILLE SOUTH
FARMINGTON

SECTION JAA TOURNAMENT
STATE TOURNAMENT

., 20-21
HEAD COACH: KIM MIKLYA

SITE TIME

HOME 6:00
AWAY 6:00
WATERTOWN-MAYER 1:00
HOME 6:00
LAKEVILLE NORTH 12:00
AWAY 600
AWAY 6:00
HOME (1AM
HOME 6:00
HOME 6:00
RIDGE TBA

EAST
U OF MN SPORTS PAVILON TBA

BURNSVILLE
PRIOR LAKE
ROSEMOUNT

SHAKOPEE
APPLE VALLEY

INVITATIONAL (DIVE)
SECTION 3AA TOURNAMENT
STATE TOURNAMENT

NOTE: HOME S{TE IS FALCON RIDGE MS

HEAD COACH: MARK TOLLEFSON

BOYS’ VARSITY SWIMMING/ DIVING

OPPONENT
FARMINGTON
EAGAN

SOE TIME
HOME £00
DAKOTA HILLS MS 600
HOME &00
HIDDEN OAKS Ms £:00
HOME 6:00
MCGUIRE M§ 4:30
KENWOOD TRIAL MS 5:30
HOME 6:00
SHAKOPEE JH 6:00
HOME 6:00
HASTINGS MS 11AM
HIDDEN OAKS M§ TBA

U OF MN AQUATIC CTR. TBA

SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR UP-TO-DATE INFORMATION GO TO WWW.DISTRICT196.0RG/EVHS.
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Eastview Lightning Schedule

OPPONENT SITE
Tuesday, Nov. 25 Intra Squad Meet (Parent Open House @ 6:00pm) Eastview 7:30 pm

Thursday, Dec. 4 Eagan Eagan 7:00 pm

Friday, Dec. 5 Eastview Duals Eastview 5:00 pm
Thursday, Dec. 11 Rosemount (EVAA Night) (Takedown Cancer Night) Eastview 7:00 pm
Friday, Dec. 12 Prior Lake / Burnsville Prior Lake TBD
Sunday, Dec.14 Spaghetti Dinner / Silent Auction Rosemount Legion 4:30 pm
Fri-Sat, Dec. 19-20 MN Christmas Tournament (V) Rochester 2:00/9:30
Saturday, Dec. 20 Northfield Invitational (JV-9) St. Olaf College 9:30 am
Mon-Tues, Dec. 29-30  Bi-State Classic (V) La Crosse 10:00 am
Tuesday, Dec. 30 Sparta Tourney (JV) Sparta 9:00 am
Friday, Jan. 9 Chaska-Chanhassen / Faribault (Alumni & EWB Family Night) Eastview 4:30 pm
Saturday, Jan. 10 Mustang Duals (V) Mounds View 9:00 am

Mustang Invite (JV) Irondale 9:00 am

Thursday, Jan. 15 Apple Valley Apple Valley 7:00 pm

Friday, Jan. 16 Farmington (Parent / Senior / Traveling Night) Eastview 7:00 pm

Saturday, Jan. 17 Lightning Invitational Eastview 10:15am
Thursday, Jan. 22 Shakopee Shakopee 7:00 pm
Friday, Jan. 30 Park / Henry Sibley Park 5:00 pm
Saturday, Jan. 31st Armstrong Team Tournament Armstrong 9:00 am
Thursday, Feb. 5 Lakeville North Lakeville North 7:00 pm
Friday, Feb. 6 Mound Westonka Invite (JV) Mound Westonka 5:00 pm
Saturday, Feb. 7 South Suburban Invite (JV-9) Lakeville South 10:00 am
Friday, Feb. 13 Section 3AAA Team Tournament Eastview 4:00 pm
Fri-Sat, Feb. 20-21 Section 3AAA Individual Tournament Apple Valley 4:30/11:00
Thur-Sat, Feb. 26-28 State Tournament Xcel Energy Center TBD
Sun, Mar. 15 Wrestling Banquet Rosemount CC 4:30 pm
Sat, Mar. 28 or Apr. 5  Thunderbolts Freestyle Tourney Eastview 10:00 am

www.eastviewwrestling.com
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